TENIZO, mortgagors, with residence and postal address at 
Lot 156 Block 30 Phase 2, Greengate Homes, Malagasang 
II-A, Imus, Cavite and #77 Pag-Asa St., Bagong Barrio, Calo-
ocan City, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 
November 26, 2021 amounts to SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY 
SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE PE-
SOS & 58/100 (P767,979.58), Philippine Currency, including 
interest and penalties, but excluding attorney's fees, sheriff's 
fees and all other charges incidental to this foreclosure and 
sale the undersigned will sell at public auction on MAY 31, 
2022 at 10:00 A.M. or soon thereafter at the main Entrance

[...]

LA BANAYAT, both of legal age, Filipinos and with resi-
dence and postal address at 1.) Unit 8 No. 78 West Point, 
E. Rodriquez 1102, Quezon City 2.) Block 5, Lot 32, KS-16, 
Lancaster New City, Brgy. Navarro, Gen. Trias, Cavite to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of 15 February 2022 
amounts to ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY 
FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY NINE PESOS 
and 33/100 (P1,525,639.33), Philippine Currency, including 
interest, penalties, and other charges as of said date but 
exclusive of all the other expenses incidental to this fore-
closure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public 
auction on MAY 05 2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at

[...]

mortgagors, with residence and postal addresses at 237-
B Rambutan St., Manuela IV-B, Pamplona III, Las Pinas 
City, Metro Manila and Lot 11 Block 10, Juliard Homes III, 
Anabu II-B, Imus Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebted-
ness which as of September 30, 2021 amounts to SEVEN 
HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS & 
75/100 (P709,500.75) Philippine Currency, excluding inter-
est, penalty charges, attorney's fees, sheriff's fees and all 
other charges incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the 
undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at Public Auction on May 31, 
2022 at 10:00 a.m., or soon thereafter at the main entrance

[...]

married to SUSANA A. BALUYOT with postal address at No. 
8 Quirino Street, Tondo, Manila and Lot 34, Block 07, Gold-
enville II, Brgy. Sabang, Dasmariñas City, Cavite and for the 
satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of December 
29, 2021 amounts to FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS & 97/100 (Php57,350.97), exclu-
sive of all legal fees and expenses incidental to this foreclo-
sure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auc-
tion on May 19. 2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon 
thereafter in the Court Room of Branch 90, Regional Trial

[...]

residence and postal address at: 1) Blk. 23 L 14 Dafodil 
St. Capitol Hills Subd. II, Lapidario, Trece Martires City and 
2) Brgy. Lapidario, City of Trece Martires, Prov. of Cavite 
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of 11 March 2022 
amounts to FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED EIGHTEEN PESOS and 56/100 (P580,518.56), 
Philippine Currency, including interest, penalties, and other 
charges as of said date but exclusive of all the other ex-
penses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the under-
signed Sheriff will sell at public auction on  MAY 05 2022  
at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at the main entrance of the

[...]

NANAN married to VIRGINIA P. CUNANAN with residence 
and postal address at 129 Niog III, llaya Bacoor, Cavite and 
Lot 40, Blk 28, South Square Village, Pasong Kawayan II, 
General Trias, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 
which as of 20 January 2022 amounts to ONE HUNDRED 
FIFTY THOUSAND SEVENTY FOUR PESOS AND 80/100 
(P150,074.80), Philippine Currency, including interest, pen-
alties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of all 
other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the 
undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on   MAY 05 
2022  at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at the main entrance